 L1/L2GHNRRKIT
L1/L2 GNSS Hangar Networked
Re-Radiating Kit Technical Product Data
REV.  A 011/11/15 1
Features
• Amplified L1/L2 GNSS Roof Antenna
Gain ≥ 33dB
• Re-Radiating Amplifier with Power Supply

See Passive Antenna Specifications page 6
Part Number Configuration
 HS  E  W  VG L1L2GHNRRKIT N / 5 / 110
REV.  A 11/11/15 3
Contact GPS Networking Technical Support at 719-595-9880 or
salestech@gpsnetworking.com for any questions regarding non-standard configurations and
corresponding part numbers)
Options:
     HS = Hermetically Sealed
     E = EMI Shielding
     W = Weatherproofing
Re-Radiating Kit Type:
     VG = Variable Gain knob control 0-23dB gain
     VGLCD = Variable Gain with push button control in
1dB increments 0-30dB gain
     L1L2GHNRRKIT = L1/L2 GNSS Hangar Networked Re-Radiating
Kit Connector Options (Type N-female Standard):
      N = N-type, S = SMA, T = TNC, B = BNC
DC Output Voltage
      5 = Amplifier Output Voltage (included antenna requires
4 - 24vdc--5vdc is default voltage)
Source Voltage (Power Supply Options)
     110=110VAC, 220=220VAC (2 prong Euro), 240=240 (3 prong UK)
     MC = Military DC Connector (User Supplies 9-32VDC)
(Military DC Mating Connector is included standard with the MC
power option)
Performance:
NRRKAMP (Re-Radiating Kit Amp Standard Gain)
Input SWR (Ant. Port) and Frequency Response: Ant. To J1) (Typical, type N connectors):
REV.  A 11/11/15 4
Specifications:
L1L2GGPSA (L1/L2 GNSS Active Antenna-Outdoor)
Includes all GNSS Frequencies
11/11/15 5REV. A
4 x 10-32 UNC-2B
    0.250" Deep
ELECTRICAL:
SPECIFICATIONS
MATERIAL:
 FAA TSO-C144, DO-160D, D0-228, MIL-C-5541,
MIL-E-5400, MIL-I-45208A, MIL-STD-810, AND SAE J1455
FEDERAL & MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS:
TEMPERATURE:
LEAKAGE:
DESIGN TO:
VIBRATION:
ALTITUDE:
CONNECTOR:
ENVIRONMENTAL:
-67 °F TO +185 °F [-55 °C TO +85 °C] (Operational)
-85 °F TO +302 °F [-65 °C TO +150 °C] (Storage)
70,000 ft.
WEIGHT:
FINISH:
SIZE:
MECHANICAL:
HAILSTONES:
> 30 G's
HERMETICALLY SEAL
< 0.5" Dia.
COLOR:
TNC
DIAMETER: 3.50 in. [ 88.90 mm]
HEIGHT: 0.86 in. [21.89 mm]
9 oz. (256 g)
SKYDROL RESISTANT POLYURETHANE ENAMEL
BASE IRIDITE PER MIL-C-5541F CLASS 1A
GLOSS WHITE #17925 PER FED-STD-595B
6061-T6 ALUMINUM ALLOY BASE
COMPOSITE  RADOME, IMPACT, ABRASION, UV, SOLVENT,
SKYDROL RESISTANCE, AND FIRE RETARDANT